forma net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding, after giving effect to the automatic conversion of our preferred stock into common stock upon the completion of this
offering. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of our
common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. After giving effect to our
sale of 5.5 million shares of common stock offered by this prospectus at the initial public offering price of $15.00 per share and after deducting
the underwriting discounts, commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the application of a portion of the net proceeds to
repay all outstanding indebtedness under our subordinated promissory notes, our pro forma net tangible book value would have been $66.5
million, or approximately $3.23 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $3.06 per share to
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $11.77 per share to new investors. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2002 $ 0.17
Increase per share attributable to new investors 3.06

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.23

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 11.77

This table excludes all options and warrants to acquire common stock that will remain outstanding upon completion of this offering. See Notes
4, 6 and 7 to Notes to Financial Statements. The exercise of outstanding options and warrants having an exercise price less than the offering
price would increase the dilutive effect to new investors.

The following table sets forth on a pro forma basis, as of March 31, 2002, the differences between the number of shares of common and
preferred stock purchased from us, the cash consideration and average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by the new investors,
before deducting expenses payable by us, at the initial public offering price of $15.00 per share.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price
Per

Number Percentage Amount Percentage Share

Existing stockholders 15,060,797 73.3% $ 104,745,000 55.9% $ 6.95
New investors 5,500,000 26.7 82,500,000 44.1 15.00

Total 20,560,797 100.0% $ 187,245,000 100.0%

If the underwriter�s overallotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by new public investors will be increased to 6,325,000 or
approximately 29.6% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering.

22

Edgar Filing: NETFLIX INC - Form 424B4

26

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following selected financial data should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations,� and are qualified by reference to our financial statements and notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus. The